SUMMARY OF BOARD OF APPEALS CASE BA 99-20F

1. THE ORDER WAS GRANTED ON 7 SEPTEMBER 1999 ON BEHALF OF
HOPE BAPTIST CHURCH, INC
2. THE ORDER GRANTS CONSTRUCTION OF RELIGIOQUS FACILITY
CONSISTING OF A 300 SEAT SANCTUARY TOTALING 12,672 S.F.,
BEING NG MORE THAN 34 FEET IN HEIGHT, WITH A 20 X 24 CANOPY,
AND A 44’ X 44’ FUTURE ADDITION FOR EDUCATIONAL SPACE.
3. TOTAL FLOOR AREA OF THE BUILDING TO BE 16, 600 S.F. AND
A GAZEBO APPROXIMATELY 28 FEET IN DIAMETER
4. CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL:
A THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION SHALL APPLY SOLELY TO THE
PROPOSED BUILDING AND 194 PARKING SPACES AS DEPICTED ON THE
' SPECIAL EXCEPTION PLAN DATED MARCH: 10, 1999, AND NOT TO ANY
OTHER STRUCTURES OR USES.
B. A BUILDING PERMIT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE WING ON
THE SOUTH SIDE OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE OBTAINED BY DECEMBER
31, 2003 AND SUBSTANTIAL CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED BY DECEMBER
31, 2004.°
C. THE PETITIONER SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE
FEDERAL, STATE, AND COUNTY [AWS AND REGULATIONS.
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BURIAL GROUNDS CERTIFICATION:

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THERE ARE NO BURIAL GROUNDS ON THE
PROPERTY BEING DEVELOPED ACCORDING TO THE CEMETERY INVENTORY
LIST AND MAPS LOCATED AT THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
PLANNING AND ZONING.
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SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
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LOT I, BOLLING BROOKE

PREPARED BY:
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GENERAL NOTES

1. SITE ANALYSIS

A, AREA OF PROPERTY: 11.1828 AC#
LIMIT OF DISTURBED AREA = 52 AC+

B. ZONING OF SUBJECT PROPERTY IS RSC.
ZONING OF ADJOINING PROPERTY IS RSC AND PEC.
TAX MAP 47, PARCEL 141

C. EXISTING USE: NO USES EXIST ON THE SITE. THE PROPERTY IS
FULLY WOODED WITH MATURE HARDWOODS.
PROPOSED USE: THE PROPOSED USE IS FOR A TWO STORY CHURCH,
ASSOCIATED PARKING, LANDSCAPING, STORM WATER MANAGEMENT
FACILUTIES, AND THE POTENTIAL FOR THE FUTURE DEVELOPMENT OF
PASSIVE AND ACTIVE RECREATION. A FUTURE ADDITION TO THE CHURCH
IS INTENDED FOR SUNDAY SCHOOL SPACE.

D. FLOOR AREA OF TWQ-STORY STRUCTURE: 12,672 S.F, ?WTHOUT FUTURE ADDITION).

AREA OF BUILDING FOOTPRINT: 6,336 S.f. (MITHOUT FUTURE ADOITION
CANOPY AREA 480 S.F.
GAZEBO AREA: 900 S.F.
TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE, CANOPY AND GAZEBO: 7,716 S.F.
PERCENT OF BUILDING FOOTPRINT TO LOT AREA: 1.6% (WITHOUT FUTURE ADDITION)
BUILDING HEIGHT CALCULATION AS PER HCZR 103A.12

PROPOSED ROOF RIDGE ELEVATION: 302.9

PROPOSED ROOF EVE ELEVATION. +289.9

PROPOSED MEAN GABLE ROOF ELEVATION: 566.97/2 = 2964

PROPOSED HIGHEST EXTERIOR GRADE: 278.90

PROPOSED LOWEST EXTERIOR GRADE: +266.90

POSED Wi { ; 8077 = 272.90

J IR GRADE: 545
PROPOSED MEAN GABLE ROOF ELEVATION: 296.4

PROPOSED MEAN EXETRIOR GRADE: —-272.50
“HEIGHT OF BUILDING: = 235

MEAN BUILDING HEIGHT = 34° MAX. MEAN HEIGHT
HIGHEST GABEL RIDGE OF ROOF = 26° FRONT AND 36" REAR
STEEPLE HEIGHT: =54.00 NO MAXWUM HEIGHT AS
E. TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS ALLOWED: N/A PER SECTION 128A.5.d
F. TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS PROVIDED: N/A
G. MINIMUM NUMBER OF SQUARE FEET: N/A
H. MAXIMUM NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES: N/A
I  SEATING CAPACITY OF SANCTUARY. 300 PEOPLE
J. PARKING PROVISIONS:
A. PARKING REQUIRED: 300 PEOPLE AT 1 SPACE/3 PEOPLE
100 SPACES REQUIRED
B. PARKING PROVIDED: 194 SPACES PROVIDED
PARKING FACILITIES WILL BF PAVED IN ASPHALT WITH AN ASPHALT

CONNECTION TO STEPHENS ROAD. ONE POINT OF ACCESS IS PROPOSED.
K. OPEN SPACE ON SITE: APPROX. 6 ACt
L. AREA OF RECREATION OPEN SPACE: N/A
M. PAVED PARKING LOT AREA ON SITE: IMPERVIOUS AREA = 2.1 ACt

N. Adjoining uses include single family detached homes fo the

south and west, townhouses to the east, and a Polomac Edisen
power line easement to the north.

0. Water and sanitary sewer is proposed to be served by water and sewer
house cennection to exisling public facilities adjoining the site.

P. Setbacks: front: 30 Use Setbacks: front: 30’
rear: 30 rear: 30’
side: 7.5 side: 20’

2. ALL PROPOSED LIGHTING SHALL BE DIRECTED DOWNWARD AND INWARD ONTO THE
SITE AND AWAY FROM ADJACENT PROPERTIES. (SEE NOTE 23 BELOW)

3. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY PLUS MSHA STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS,
IF APPLICABLE.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/ BUREAU OF
CONSTRUCTION AND INSPECTION AT (410) 313-1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5)
WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTILITY" AT 1-800-257-7777 AT LEAST
48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WORK.

6. TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, MARKINGS AND SIGMING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF WZTC,
ALL STREET AND REGUIATORY SIGNS SHALL BE IN PLACE
PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF ANY ASPHALT.

7. LIGHT POLES AND FIXTURES FOR STREET LIGHTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME Ili, ROADS AND BRIDGES.

8. ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY, EXISTING PAVING, EXISTING CURB
AND GUTTER, EXISTING UTILITIES, ETC. SHALL BE CORRECTED AT THE CONTRACTOR’S
EXPENSE.

9. THE EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN HERON ARE LOCATED FROM FIELD SURVEYS AND
CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS OF RECORD. THE APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EXISTING
UTILITIES ARE SHOWN FOR THE CONTRACTORS INFORMATION AND CONVEMIENCE.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES TO HIS OWN SATISFACTION
AND WELL IN ADVANCE OF ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTMITIES. ADDITIONALLY, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT ALL
EXISTING UTILITIES AND MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED SERVICE.

10. THE TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HERON IS COMPILED FROM FIELD RUN DATA PREPARED BY
VAN MAR ASSOCIATES, INC. DATED, DEC. 1999.

11. HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL DATUMS ARE RELATED TO THE MARYLAND STATE PLANE
COORDINATE SYSTEM AS PROJECTED FROM HOWARD COUNTY CTRL STAS. 47EA & 47E4.
Courses and distances of outline boundary lines taken from plat )
by Harris, Smariga, Matz Inc.,  Plat - M.D.R. No. 10682, F~-93-60,
Bolling Brooke Lot 1.

Howard County tepography and datum. )
12. THE WATER AND SEWER SYSTEMS UTILIZED FOR DEVELOPMENT WILL BE PUBLIC.

13. NO WETLANDS WERE OBSERVED TO EXIST WITHIN THE DEVELOPMENT AREA OF THIS SITE.
14. NO FOOD SEVICE FACILITIES ARE PROPOSED.

15. The subject property is located on the east side of Stephens
Road approximately 1100° north of its intersection with Whisky
Bottom Road.
16. Stephens Road is a public road maintained by Howard County.
17. Exterior building materials are proposed to be brick veneer,
wood trim, asphalt shingle roof.
18. All dimensions are measured from face of curb and face of
finished structure unfess olherwise noted.
19. Forest Conservation obligalion: 3.89 Ac.
Forest Conservation provided: 3.89 Ac. retention easement on-site,
recorded on plat F-01-32, plat no. 147156
20..Recording reference for amended subdivision plat: MUMBER 475G | DATED APeIL @,Zgaf
21. No development, clearing or grading is permitted within the 100 year flood plain,
stream buffers, wellands, welland buffers aond fores! conservation easement as
governed by applicable local, state and federal law.

22. THIS PROPERTY WAS THE SUBJECT OF A SPECIAL EXEPTION
TO ESTABLISH A CHURCH USE IN THE RSC-BA 99-20E,
APPROVED 9/7/99.

23. ALL QUTDOOR LIGHTING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
OF ZONING SECTION 134.

24. THIS PROJECT IS THE SUBJECT OF ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS MATTER:
CENAB—OP—RMS(HOPE BAPTIST CHURCH/JD 00-01475-5. MDE TRACKING NUMBER: 200067090.
ESTABLISHED EPHEMERAL STREAM AS WATERS OF THE U.S.; SEE SHEET 2.

25. ALL PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

26. THE EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY IS TAKEN FROM FIELD RUN SURVEY WITH 2’
CONTQUR INTERVALS PREPARED BY VANMAR ASSOCIATES, JUNE 1999.

27. THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY
GEQDETIC CONTROL WHICH IS BASED UPON THE MARYLAND STATE PLANE
COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NOS. 47E4 AND 47EA
WERE USED FOR THIS PROJECT.

28. WATER IS PUBLIC 142-W.

29. SEWER IS PUBLIC 20~1401-D.

30. STORM WATER WILL BE PROVIDED AS PRIVATE DETENTION WATER QUANTITY AND BIORENTENTION
WATER QUALITY FACILITIES.

31. EXISTING UTILITIES ARE BASED ON FIELD LOCATION AND AS—BUILT PLANS
BY CLARK, FINEFROCK AND SACKETT, BOLLING BROOKE, LOT 1, CONTRACT 20-1401-D,

SHEET TITLE DATED 8, 1985.
32. THE FLOODPLAIN STUDY FOR THIS PROJECT WAS TAKEN FROM THE HAMMOND
1 TITLE SHEET STUDY, CAPITAL PROJECT D-6-1026, PLAT # 6397 AND CONFIRMED BY FIELD
SURVEY BY VANMAR ASSOCIATES, INC., NOV. 1999,
2 EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN, FOREST STAND DELINEATION 33. THE SPEED STUDY FOR THIS PROJECT WAS PREPARED BY LEE CUNNINGHAM
AND PRE—DEVELOPMENT DRAINAGE AREA MAP AND ASSOCIATES, DATED AUG. 31, 1999.
, NO TRAFFIC STUDY IS REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT.
3 SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN ADDRESS CHART
4 FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN :
LOT NO. STREET ADDRESS
5 LAYOUT, DIMENSION AND UTILITY PLAN
6 SITE DETAILS AND SEDIMENT CONTROL 7 8001 STEPHENS ROAD, LAUREL, MD. 20723
NOTES AND DETAILS
7 GRADING UTILITIES AND STORM WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN PERM/T /NFO CHART
STORM WATER MANAGEMENT DETAILS SUBDIVISION NAME: SECTION /AREA LOT/PARCEL
9 POST—DEVELOPMENT DRAINAGE AREA MAP BOLLING BROOKE N/A 1/141
10 LANDSCAPE AND LIGHTING PLAN AND DETAILS PLAT BLOCK NO. ZONE TAX MAP ELECT. DIST.|CENSUS TRACT
RSC 47
4+71TE 15 6 TH 6069.02
4756 RESIDENTIAL SINGLE CLUSTER) J
#[21]04 REMOVE FERMANENT WATER CODE SEWER CODE
VEWATERING UEVICE
Alr|o2. ReLoC. L .M. C. w3 S3

PREPARED FOR:

DATE REVISIONS

5/16/00|AS PER CO, COMMENTS
DATED 4,/28/00
6/25/00 |AS PER CO. COMMENTS
DATED 7/23/00
11/21/00 |AS PER CO. COMMENTS
DATED 10/10/00
5/5/01 |AS PER CO. COMMENTS
DATED 12/15/00
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pplicant: Hope Baptis urc roject Name: Hope Baptis urc ubmission No. DEWATERING DEVICE
KEY | A TYPE OF | B. AREA | C. SOIL INFORMATIONs¢ | D.EXISTNG. |  E STAND CHARACTERIS F. FOREST AREA | G. HABITAT DATE | REVISIONS )
S COMMUN!TY (1/10 Acre) N VEGETAT‘O : &ﬁgﬁﬁﬁg&s APPROVED: 5/17/00| A5 PER, CO. COMMENTS EXISTING CONDITIONS, FOREST STAND DELINEATION PLAN
o o e e e Typical fo 3 Woodland 4 1. Species. oress DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING 6/25/00|AS PER CO, COMMENTS AND PRE—-DEVELOPED DRAINAGE AREA MAP
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Be HARDWOOD 0.60 ACE 15% SLOPES : - % HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
16 2 y
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1.36 AC4 TOTAL SENSITIVE AREA P
* ~ ‘ P.O. BOX 1361 — TWa | NANMAR
AREA MEASURED TO THE NEAREST 1/10 ACRE ¥ VETIAND BUFFER 0.45 ACS e | ' - / /& ASSOCIATES, INC.
* : - WETLAND BUFFER 0.43 AC+ , .
STREAM BUFFER 0.87 AC - LAUREL, MARYLAND 20/25—1361 % / 7 < ,/o/ Engineers ouryeyors Planners i

%+ SOURCE: HOWARD COUNTY SOIL SURVEY, USDA
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HOWARD COUNTY
FOREST CONSERVATION WORKSHEET

. ACRES
(1/10 acre)
I.  BASIC SITE DATA
GROSS SITE AREA 11.1828
AREA WITHIN 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN 0.4062
AREA WITHIN AGRICULTURAL USE OR PRESERVATION PARCEL
(IF APPLICABLE) ' 0
NET TRACT AREA . 10.7766
LAND USE CATEGORY (R—RLD, R-RMD, R-S, C/I/0, 1) _C/1/Q
. INFORMATION FOR CALCULATIONS
A. NET TRACT AREA ) 10.7766
B. REFORESTATION THRESHOLD (20 % x A) 2.1553
C. AFFORESTATION MINIMUM (15 % x A) 1.6165
D. EXISTING FOREST ON NET TRACT AREA 10.7766
E. FOREST AREAS TO BE CLEARED 6.89
F. FOREST AREAS TO BE RETAINED 3.89

i,
1.

DETERMINING REQUIREMENTS: AFFORESTATION OR REFORESTATION

Reforestation
If existing forest areas equal or exceed the offorestation minimum

(if D equals or is more than C), and clearing of forest areas is
proposed, reforestation requirements apply.

GO TO SECTION Vv

If existing forests exceed the afforestation minimum (if D equals or
is more than C) and no clearing of existing forest resources is
proposed, no reforestation is required. No further calculations are
needed.

Afforeatation

If existing forest areas are less than the offorestation minimum (f D
is less than C), afforestation requirements apply.

GO TO SECTION V

REFORESTATION CALCULATIONS

NET TRACT AREA : ) 10.7766
REFORESTATION THRESHOLD (_20 % x A) 2.15
EXISTING FOREST ON NET TRACT AREA 10.7766
FOREST AREAS TO BE CLEARED 6.89
FOREST AREAS TO BE RETAINED . 3.89
FOREST AREAS CLEARED ABOVE REFORESTATION THRESHOLD 6.89
D—F, if F equals or is greater than B, Alternate 1)
D-B, if F is less than B, Alternate 2)
FOREST AREAS CLEARED BELOW REFORESTATION TRESHOLD 0.0
. (B—F, if applicable)
FOREST AREAS RETAINED ABOVE REFORESTATION THRESHOLD 1.74

(F—B, Retention Credit, if applicable)

Select the alternative that applies:

Clearing above the threshold only

If forest areas to be retained equal or are greater than the
reforestation threshold (if F equals or is greater than B), the
following calculations apply:

REFORESTATION FOR CLEARING ABOVE THRESHOLD 1.72
G x 1/4

CREDIT FOR FOREST AREAS RETAINED ABOVE THRESHOLD 1.74
| = Retention Credit

~TOTAL REFORESTATION REQUIRED 0.00

G X 1/4)-

If the total reforestation requirement is equal to or less than 0O, no
reforestation is required. -

2. Clearing below the threshold

.

A
B.
D.
E.
F.
G.
H.
.
1.

NOTE:

if forest areas to be retained are less than the reforestation
 threshold (if F is less than B), the following calculations apply:

REFORESTATION FOR CLEARING ABOVE THRESHOLD -
G x 1/4

REFORESTATION FOR CLEARING BELOW THRESHOLD
H .

B by
TOTAL REFORESTATION REQUIRED
(@ x 1/4)+(H x 2)

N/A

THIS WORKSHEET IS A REFINEMENT OF THE WORKSHEET
APPROVED BY RESOLUTION 48. THIS WORKSHEET MUST
ACCOMPANY ALL FOREST STAND DELINEATION. AND FOREST
CONSERVATION PLAN SUBMISSIONS.

{Worksheet corrected 1/00, there is no "C’ in Section "IV’ or "B” in Section "V'.)

10.

11.

12.

13.

FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION: 3.89 AC.

FOREST CONSERVATION PROVIDED: 3.89 AC4 WITHOUT FLOOD PLAIN.
TOTAL ACREAGE OF 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN, DRAINAGE

AND UTILITY EASEMENTS = 0.4062 ACRES*

RECORDING REFERENCE FOR AMENDED SUBDIVISON PLAT:

GENERAL NOTES:

The number of trees in the existing woods
exceeds the 100 stem per acre threshold as
defined in the Forest Conservation Manual.

These perpetual forest easements are established

in accordance with the Howard County

Forest Conservation Manual (FCM), as specifically

set forth in the terms of the recorded FCM easement.

Super Silt Fence protective fencing and signage

to be installed at the perimeter of forest
preservation areas as shown. This protective
fencing is to remain in place and in good repair -
during the period of construction.

Tree protection signs @ 100’ o.c., with Super Slit Fence
adjacent to 100 year flood plain, drainage, and utility
easement shall be installed as shown on plan and inspected
prior to any grading- or disturbance activities on-—site.

A forest conservation easement will be placed
around each forest preservation area and a deed

of easement will be recorded specifying long—term
protection for the area.

The owner will execute a forest public works
agreement for each section as development occurs.

As each section is developed, a preconstruction meeting

is to be arranged as follows:

After the boundaries of the limits of disturbance have been staked
and flagged and the forest protection devices have been installed,
and before any disturbance has taken place on site, a pre—
construction meeting at the construction site shall take place.
developer, contractor or project manager, and appropriate local
inspectors should attend. The purpose of this meeting will be to:

The

A. Identify the flocations of the forest retention areas, specimen
. trees, limits of construction, employee parking areas, and
equipment staging areas on site plans.
B. inspect all flagged boundaries, protection devices, and Sediment
and Erosion control devices on site.
C. Make all necessary adjustments.
D. Assign responsibilities -as appropriate and discuss penalties.

“This plan ‘is for site afforestation, tree protection. and conservation
measures only. .

All contractors performing work on this site shall notify “Miss

- Utility” -48 hours -prior to any construction or grading by calling

1-800-257~7777 for the location of all utilities.

The contractors performing work 'on the site are responsible for

protecting existing native & noninvasive plantings during construction.

For tree pruning and care methods please refer to the National
Arborist Standards, latest edition.

19 signs at $10.00 each=$190.00
15% contingency $30.00
Total $220.00

Cost estimate:

Surety in the amount of $16,944.84 has been posted
as a part of the Developer’s Agreement for the 3.89 acre

retention easement shown on this plan and recorded on
plat F-01-32. .

NOTE "A”

VEHICULAR EGRESS AND INGRESS IS RESTRICTED
PER SUBDIVISION SECTION 16.119(f).

SIGNAGE

t————— Min. 11" —————&=

Z FOREST
RETENTION
“AREA

)

MACHINERY, DUMPING
OR STORAGE OF
ANY MATERIALS IS

PROHIBITED

Min. 15"

VIOLATORS AREA SUBJECT TO
FINES AS IMPOSED BY.THE
HOWARD COUNTY
FOREST CONSERVATION ACT
OF 1992 -

i?‘?\\'\\mi\"-‘g_\'\ SRR RS

PREPARED FOR:

OWNER

HOPE BAPTIST CHURCH
P.O. BOX 13617

LAUREL, MARYLAND 20/725—-1361

NOTES:

1.

Forest conservation -easement signage to be installed

using 2° x 2° timber, 6’ in length and installed to a depth
of no less than 1/3 of the total height of post.

Signage may be installed on anchor posts used for support
of Tree Protection Fence, and post may remain after
construction is complete and mesh is removed. -

Boundaries of Retention area should be staked and flagged prior to instailing device.
SPACE SIGNS- 100" 0.C.

-4|21| 08" reMove PeRM.
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| 4 : ) . | N/F ‘ ~ GATE POST DETAIL 270 TWouwl O N S
| o ROSINA M. & KEVIN T/E OBRENNAN TS 22 ©623 os | ~go PREPARED FOR:
UTILITY L. 4164, F. 469 S ~ WL STA. 1+43. E+ho
o ZONED:  R-SC OWZF 4T 8°X6FIRE HYDRANT TEE © 5dY OWNER
1, SSYIRY,  W/E'VALVE & REDUCER SREAN
265 272.10 o HOPE BAPTIST CHURCH
l WATER CONNECTION PROFILE # |0 |0& REMVE PERMANENT P.0. BOX 1561
ST EX. ~ SCALE: HORT: 17= 50 ~ VEWATERING 06Y1CE LAUREL, MARYLAND 20725-1361
k ( e ~ ™~ VERT: 1= 0 4lloz. reEwE 6" ou.C.
l r /\/\/\/\/\/\ STRUCT. - ~ e DATE REVISIONS
i ] i APPROVED: 5/77/00 AS PER CO. COMMENTS LAYOUT, UT/L/TY AND D/MENS/ON P/_AN AND S/TE DETA/LS
NUMBER | DELTA ANGLE DEG. OF CRV ARC CHD DIR. TANGENT | RADIUS ARC LENGTH | CHD LENGTH |EXTERNAL |[MID ORDINATE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING /2500 %TEPQE;/CZg/ggMMENTS H D
cr 00°52’10” 00°40°’53” N 07°00°30” E 63.82 8410.25 |127.64 127.63 - 10.24 0.24 21 /00 AopIED, 702368/\(211\45/\1? 04 E BAPTIST CHUR CH
« ' ‘ DATED 10/10/00
7\/24@L_I< 5/5/01|AS PER CO. COMMENTS] LOT 1, BOLLING BROOKE
S DATED 12/15/00
- CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE . CL TAX MAP: 47: PARCEL: 141: EX. ZONING: RSC
NOTE "A” : VEHICULAR EGRESS AND INGRESS IS RESTRICTED

SITUATED ON STEPHENS ROAD
SIXTH ELECTION DISTRICT
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

w

" PER SUBDIVISION SECTION 16.119(f).

254

CHIEF, DIVISIO) OF" LAND DEVELOPMENT4,_ L /bate SCALE: 17 = 30" MARCH, 2000
| (T ) YANMAR
() ASSOCIATES, INC. ;
Engineers Surveyors Planners
7 ( 6/ 310 %outh Main Street P.0. box 328 Mount Airy,Maryland 21771
P ST (301) 829 2890 (301)831 5015 (410) 549 2754
IRECT! DATE

File name: T:\EP\JOBS\ 98—4312\ SITEPLAN\ 9843125D

Plot date: 05/07/01 at 16:03

File name: T:\EP\JOBS\98—4312\SITEPLAN\ 98431250 SHEET NO. 5 OF 10

SDP-00-10S



NOTE:

WITH

PAVING SECTION P-5

SLOPE GUTTER FPAN
SLOPE OF PAVEMENT

TYPICAL SECTION

STD. 7" HOWARD CO.
CURB AND GUTTER
DETAIL R-3.01

PROPOSED ROAD WIDENING

SEE DETAIL R—10.01
NTS

3'—0" MIN.

i i

OVERLAP OF MATTING
STRIPS WHERE TwO OR
HMORE STRIP WIDTHS ARE
REQUIRED. ATTACH
STAPLES DN 18“ CENTERS

STAPLE OUTSIDE
EDGE OF MATTING
ON 2" CENTERS STAPLE DUTSIDE
EDGE OF MATTING
ON 2 CENTERS

Note:

system, soll Class A) maximum siope length and silt fence tength will be
unitmited. [n these areas a silt fence moy be the only perimeter control
required.

In argas of less than 2% slope and sandy soils <USDA general classification

Le= Ly+ Lp+ Ly+ L,

INFLOW
POINT Lt

RISER (OUTLET)

. Material Specifications

1l Topsoll Specifications = Soft to be used as
PAVEMENT MATERIA LORS ORS topsol must meet the following: V1. Alternative for Permanent Seeding - Instead of
SECTION ROAD AND STREET AVEME A Ls ey Siﬁ__._ 3 L4 N mulch alone can only be done when recommended seeding 1 Toepsoll shall be Lo sand tay | sand applying the full amounts of lime and commercial
NUMBER . o L Tiue - [;___._LQ'...._n 317 dotes do rot ollow £ ok . opsod shall be a loar, sandy loam, clay loan. gandy
Socme - wet S - . } ates do not allow for proper gernanation on clay loam, loamy send. Other socis may be used if
R CLASSIFICATION FULL DEPTH BIT. CONC. ALTERNATE GRANULAR BASE ALTERNATES N estoblishment of grasses. recommended by an agronomist or sol sclentist and approved fertilizer, composted sludge and amendments may be
" 12 12 6. All sediment control structures are to remain In place by the appropriate approval authority. Regardless, topsoil applied aos specified below
. [Trrmmaed— 1" BIT. CONC. SURFACE 1" BIT. CONC. SURFACE 7 o and are to be malntained in operative condition unti shall not be o mixture of contrasting textured subsolls and
» A . permission for elr removaol as been obtaine rom e zhall in less v F g 5 < g omposted sludge Material for use as a soil
PARKING BAYS 47 BIT. CONC. BASE 2" BIT. CONC. BASE v for th L has b btained f th shall contaln less than S% by volume of cinders, stones, Compo ge
P—1 APARTMENTS AND COMMERCIAL— : ' > Howard County Sediment Control Inspector. slag coarse fragments, grovel, sticks, roots, trash, or conditioner for sites having disturbed areos over S
INDUSTRIAL ZONES WIfH NO HEAVY TRUCKS %’ﬁn 7.  Site Analysist other materials larger than | 7* in diameter. acres shall be tested to prescribe amendments and for
__2: o e e _/ ¥ Total Area of Site 11.20 Acres 6. Topsofl must be free of ptants or plant parts such as sites having disturbed areas under $ acres shall
-l o Rl o e s Bermuda grass, quackgrass, Johnsongrass, nutsedge, poison conform to the following requirements:
4" GRADED AGGREGATE | 21 3 Area Disturbed 4.84 Acres vy, thistle, or others as specified. a. Composted sludge shall be supplied by, or originate
BASE (GAB) 1 &~ i rie e Area to ke roofed or paved 217 Acres from o person or persons that are permitted (at the time of
187 = . Where the subsoll is elther highly acidic or composed acquisition of the compost) by the Marylend Department of
& N =15 Area to be vegetatively stobilized 2.67 Acres of heavy clays, ground limestone shall be spread at the rate the Environment under COMAR 26.04.06.
’ - o 241 of 4-8 tons/acre (200-400 pounds per LO00 square feet) b.  Composted sludge shall contam at least | percent
" d 1 1/2°BIT. CONC. SURFACE _‘ Lab Total Cut 12,200 Cu. Yds prior to the placement of topscil. Lime shall be nitrogen, LS percent phosphorus, and 0.2 percent patassium
TRAVELWAYS 1/2"8IT. CONC. SURFACE 2 1/2°8IT. CONC. BASE - T Total Fill 8,500 Cu. Yds. distributed uniformly over designated areas and worked into ond have a F'h':? 70 to B-Dt I CG:aos! does not mv\?; these
3 the soll in conjunction with tillage operations as described requirenents, e eppropriate constituents must be added to
P-2 A‘PARTMENTS AND COMMERCIAL — 58T, CQNC' BASE - S g e . H Offsite waste/borrow areo. tocation N/A n -g;-,; 9‘o|low!ngj procedures e op meet the requirements prior to use
INDUSTRIAL ZONES WITH NO MORE 117 i 2= 8. Any sediment control practice which is disturbed by 1L For sites having disturbed areas over S ¢. Composted sludge shall be applied at o rate of 1
THAN 10 HEAVYY TRUCKS PER DAYe ‘3‘ H grading activity for placement of utilities must be repaired acrest ton/1,000 square feet.
. . & 2 on the same doy of disturbance .
: 6"GRADED AGGREGATE 117 g A 9.  Additional sediment control must be provided, If deemed . Place topsol (f required) and apply soll tv. Composted sludge shall be amended with a
BASE (GAB) o v necessary by the Howard County Sediment Control Inspector. amendments as specified in 200 Vegetative potassium fertiizer applled at the rate of 4
L py——— 10. DOn all sites with disturbed areas in excess of 2 acres, Stabilization - Section [ - Vegetative lb/1,000 square feet, and 173 the normal Ume
" o % e nppr?vtol oFFthe tinlslpi;ct{onfagency shall be requedstec!d upo: Stabiization Methods and Moterials , application rate.
1 1/2"BIT. CONC. SURFACE e — [T completion of instollation of perimeter erosion and sedimen
/ - A e e = e e e, i poD v s SPLED WD xS controls, but before proceeding with any other earth 1L F ites havi isturbed ar References: Guideline Specifications, Soil
" 1 1/2°BIT. CONC. SURFACE LT s o T P . 1 or sites ng disturbed areas over
COMMERCIAL ~INDUSTRIAL ZONES 4 1/2"BIT. CONC. BASE 1/2°BIT. CONC. BASE f 12 | T3 VZ : 1 12 , 33 1/2Z disturbonce or grading. [ther bulding or grading S ocres: Preparation and Sodding. MD-VA, Pub. #1,
MAJOR COLLEGTOR P . . d b I T T U ei ¥ | i ) \ Inspection opprovals may not be authorized until this Cooperative Extension Service, University of
pP~5 Bt T 5”BIT. CONC. BASE g O T —< x| initial approval by the inspection agency is made. . On soll meeting Topsoil specifications, Maryland and Virginia Polytechnic Institutes.
MINOR ARTERIAL PARKING RESTRICTION SIGN FOR PARKING RESTRICTION SIGN FOR LL t‘l}:]r’enches Flor ::t):‘e constil:"mictlan ho? P:zt{:lh’:;esbis :mptgdd y obtain test results dictating Revised 1973.
o ree pipe lengths or that which shall be kack-filled an fertiizer and Ume amendments required to
6"GRADED AGGREGATE HANDICAPPED PARKING HANDICAPPED PARKING POISD-;\R&%E!r?éG%Eg?gl%ﬁgr\EITgILGNFOR o AAOUST'N& DETAIL FOR PAgﬁﬁngggST%%ér:gNF%TGN stabilized by the end of each workday, whichever Is shorter. bring the soil Into compliance with the
5"BIT. CONC. BASE NO SCALE NO SCALE ARKING RESTRICTION SIGN following:
BASE (GAB) otiowing
NO SCALE NG SCALE NO SCALE
21.0 STANDARD AND SPECIFICATIONS a. pH for topsoll shall be between 6.0 and 7.5. If the
tested soll demonstrotes a pH of less thon 6.0, sufficlent 240 MATERIALS SPECIFICATIDNS
FOR Ume shall be prescriced to railse the pH to 65 or higher. Tabl 27 G t +il Fab
i ics
TOPSOIL b.  DOrganic content of topsoft shall be not less than 15 alle eotexine oS
' DEFINITION percent by weight.
A Ay o MAWDRDDOCS \hoco.seeding doc Soil Amendments: - Apply 600 lbs/acre 10-10-10 fertiizer c.  Topsoll having soluble salt content greater than 500 cLASS APPARENT GRAB TENSILE  BURST
DR/VEWAY AND PARKING ( ) ] pArtivyle b Ft)DP y zlncemten';‘ c'):‘ t?tpsi‘“ over a grepuretdt'subsoll prior parts per nillion shall not be used. STRENGTH
: g g e [} n n. e @ . 0 e
HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT Seeding - For periods Morch 1 — April 30 and from August 15 0 estoblishmen P URPISE D¢ roe d  No sod or seed shall be placed on 5ol which has been DPENING SIZE  STRENGTH PSL MIN.
- - October 15, seed with 2 7 bushel per acre of annual rye ) treated with soll steritants or chemicals used for weed MM. MAX LB. MIN.
PERMANENT SEEDING NOTES To provide a suitable soll medium for vegetative control untll sufficient time has elapsed (14 days min) to
. (3.2 lbs/1000 sq. ft> For the period May 1 - August 14, S elaps ays
. PAINTED WHITE LINES: . growth. Salls of concern have low moisture content, ermit disscipation of phyto-toxic materiol A 0 c,
VARIAGLE WIDTH J z : g Apply t ded L d t subject t diat seed with 3 lbs/acre of weeping love grass (07 lbs/100 sq. low nutrient levels, low pH, materials toxic to e spdiniag g > 0.3 o S
= s pply to graded or cleared areas not subject to Immediate N _ i » Ph, i ! Note: Topsoll substitutes or amendments, as recommended by B 0.60 200 320
4 MIN [ Furiher disturb h i _lived tot ft). For the period November 16 February 28, protect lant oy tobl i datl
’ & & ariher digturbonce where o permanen 0“9 ived vegetotive . : - ptants, and/or unocceptable soli gradation. o qualified agronomist or soil sclentist and approved by the c 0.30 200 320
P = cover is needed, site by opplying & tons/acre of well-anchored straw mulch CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES . :
2% MAX. CROSS SLOPE | and seed as soon os possible In the spring or use sod. - appropriate approval authority, may be use in lleu of b 0.60 90 145
\ Seedbed preparation LLoosen upper three Inches of soll L This practice Is Umited to areos having 211 or natural topsol £ 0.30
| by roking, dicki th tabl bef seedi Mulching - Apply 1 7 to 2 tons/acre (70 to 90 lbs/1000 sq. flotter slopes wheret psot. . - 90 145
by roking disking or other acceptoble means before seeding ft) of unrotted weed-free, small groin straw immediately P € i Place topsol Uf required) and opply soil F (Sitt Fence? 0.40-0.80x 90
# not previously loosened. after seeding. Anchor mulch immediately after application : amendnents as specified in 200 Vegetative 190
Mix NO. 2 ) v Efan seec .chor'in Peiietss- Lo Sl iyt a. The texture of the exposed subsoll/parent material Is Stabilization - Section | - Vegetotive
L PAINTED WHEEL CHAR  Sofl Amendments In Ueu of soll test recommendations, using anchoring gat. 9 not adequate to produce vegetative growth. t - i Gl ’ » -
Stabiliza ticn Methods and Materia 7 US Std Sieve CwW-02215
SYUBOL use one of the following schedules: sq. ft) of emulsified asphalt on flat areas. On stope 8 b. The soil material is so shallow that the rooting zone
COMPACTED SUBGRADE . ) 1.  Preferred — Apply 2 tons/acre dolomitic limestone (32 ft. or higher, use 348 gal. Per acre (8 gal/1000 sq. £t Is not deep enough to support plants or furnish continuing }
- (bs/1000 sq. £1) and 600 lbs/acre 10-10-10 fertlizer (14 for anchoring. supplies of moisture and plant nutrients. B The Aropi-tiek. SEMH He: S rined: i/ asrontito-e
3 : Refer to the 1994 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR ; V. Topsol Application with the following procedures:
lbs/1000 sq. ft> before seeding. Harrow or disk Into c.  The original soll to be vegetated contains material L When topsoling maintain needed erosion and A MSMT 223
upper three inches of soll. At time of seeding opply 400 SOIL EROSIDIN AND SEDIMENT CONTROL for additional rates and toxic to plant growth. = D R B it pRANEnt Opering size T 4 , .
5 = " : methods not covered. sediment control practices such os diversions, Groade Grab tensile strength ASTM D le82: 4x8
90" 7 lbs/acre 30-0-0 urea form fertiizer (9 lbs/1000 sq. ft) d. The soll Is so actdic that treatment wlth lmestone Is Stobiization Structures, Earth Dikes, Slope sit Fence specimen, 1x2° clomps, 12°/min strain rate i both
- o 2. Acceptable - Apply 2 tone/ocre dolomitic limestone (32 not feasible. and Sediment Trops ond Basins. incipal directt e ‘ Pl
1. SIDEWALK TO BE SCRIBED IN 5 FOOT MAXIMUM SQUARES. - 1b/1000 sg. £) ond 1000° tes/acre 10-10~10 fertiizer (23 : P ' By gy Jeotextie fobrisl 1% b 9786
2. EXPANSION JOINTS NOT TO BE MORE THAN 15' APART. ’ ‘ 1 l:nt:,-/moo =3 Ft.; beﬁore seeding. Harrow or disk Into upper HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT I For Zhehpur;posel oFSthisepS:a:\;c:]zrdg!undqs?eeclﬂcutlxolns, i Grades on the areas to be topsoled, which have
3. ONE—HALF INCH PREFORMED BITUMINOUS EXPANSION MATERIAL 2% MAX. ihree inches of soll. . ¢ STANDARD SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES areas naving Slopes steeper than cil require speclo been previously established, shall be maintalned, The fabric shall be mert to commonly encountered
A RERI OV B o5 M A QL SONCNGE O SRR 3 T Ez:g.k';egr_1;O;eggew'ginggglbzt;zccl:el (;4AF;:/1:€)%0023 ?’:Q;JSO:‘ b ' 1 A minimum of 48 hours notice must be given to the Pclzr\:isr;gegrot;;ce”; Zr;:iec:aeesr‘glhi?\rEidzal;ﬁt;uizak;dv:zozsgr"o;r:ﬁg: otbert 47 - 87 higher in elevation. chemicals and hydrocarbons, and will be rot and mildew
) : . o ’ ) . It shall f F 5
U II Kentucky 31 Tal Fescue.. For the period Moy 1 - July 31, Howard County department of Inspections, Licenses and stabilization shown on the plans. i Topsoll shall be uniformly distributed in o 4° - 87 22:;:2‘:; oé ‘;:; cfﬁff’n h;;:ﬁ?:::rggwﬂ:?r: r::ﬂ"
7 YPICAL S]DEWALK ® seed with 60 lbs Kentucky 31 Tall Fescue per ‘acre ond 2 Permits. Sediment Control Division prior to the start of any ) layer and Ughtly compacted to a minimum thickness of composed of a minimum of 85% by weight of polyclephins,
P y weig polyolep
NTE tbs/acre (05 lbs/1000 sq. ft.) of weeping love grass. construction (313-1855). CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS 47, Spreading shall be performed in such a manner that polyesters, or polyamides. The geotextile fabric shall
1.5 —t— During the period of October 16 - February 28, protect site 2. All vegetative and structural practices are to be L Topsoil salvaged from the existing site may be sodding or deeding can proceed with a minimum of regist deté‘r:ﬂr‘atlon from ultraviolet exposure
7 by: Option | - Two tons per acre of well anchored strow installed according to the provisions of this plan and are used provided that It meets the standards os set additional soil prn.;porntion and tilage. Any In addition, Classes A through E shall have a 0.01
8 MiN. 8" MIN. 8" MiN. mulch and seed as soon as possibte In the spring. Option 2 to be In conformance with the most current MARYLAND forth in these specifications. Typically, the depth rregularities in the surface resulting From topsoiling cn/sec. Minkun -perneobnllty Hen tested It soeordihie
PARKING SPACE ACCESS AISLE PARKING SFPACE - Used sod. [ption 3 ~ Seed with 60 lbs/acre Kentucky 30 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL SEROSION AND SEDIMENT of topsoil to be solvaged for a given soll type cen or other operations shall be corrected in order to with MSMT %07, and an apparent mininun elongation of 20
1" ROUND TYPICAL PARKING SPACE Tal fescue and mulch with 2 tons/acre well anchored straw. CONTROL and revisions thereto be found in the representative soil profile section prevent the formation of depressions or water pockets. ot (ED‘/)‘ SRR AORIIRE R S t;-;.r_- L
NTS. Mulching - Apply 1 -1/2 to 2 tons per acre (70 to S0 3. Following initial sold disturbance or re-disturbance, In the Soll Survey published by USDA-SCS IN v. Topsoll shall not be placed while the topsol or tansie strvr‘wgth quuir‘enent's Usted obove.
5" MIN. lbs/1000 sq. £t) of unrotted small grain straw Immediotely permanent or temporary stabilization s'hcmll be Corrvple‘ted COOPERATION WITH Maryland Agricultural Experimental subsoll Is in a frozen or muddy condition, when the .
- ; after afel’c]img h@mchort m:lch fgllnged.u’flevly after oppll(csu'tion mthtlm Lu)t7 c;ﬂendar‘diays F:r: o::l per‘»meter ssd.rv:‘entl Station. subsoll Is excessively wet or in o condition that Silt Fence
: WHEN ONLY ONE using mulch anchoring tool or gallons per acre control structures, dikes, perimeter siopes and oil slopes may otherwise be detrimental to proper groding and Class F .
17 SURFACE - ru HDCP SPACE) Qol/1000 sq. ft) of emulsifled asphalt on flat areas. 0On greater than 31, b) 14 days as to all other disturked or Not seZdbed pr‘lepor*atlon( ' proper grading ;‘GS‘;JL' ll}’ge?"iﬁ:::etg::Técsstiix;qs‘i:.‘t ﬂf:jniee%hmi hove
. slope 8 feet or higher, use 348 gallons per acre (8 gal/1000 graded areas on the project site. ote: . . . i okida 4 ested §
b 4 TYPICAL HANDICAPPED PARKING sq. ft.) for anchoring. 4. All sediment traps/basins shown must be fenced and Earthwork cut and fill quantities and area of disturbance gbc'é‘g;,;:;r:’::"':t"h"‘JSMPD%‘;F'S T:::‘t’:"\‘ﬂ*{t‘ﬁrt;ldﬁgﬂ\l also
é; v NTS. Maintenance - Inspect all seeding areas and make needed worning signs posted around thelr perimeter in accordance indicated on this plan are shown for purpose of obtaining have a 0.3 gal. Ft. 2/min. flom rate and seventy-
. - NOTE: repalrs, replucementsTgnd ;esg}edsggsi TS gltth V%l 1, Chapter 12 of the HOWAR COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, sediment contrq{ glan approval and are not to be used for five percent (75%) mininun filtering efficiency when
: Apply to graded or de::igdAurei l]?k:‘:lﬁy Ntozbe re-disturbed 5. orr;u r;l?g:a\ﬁek;ed areas must be stabilized within the time contractual obligation. tsted i accordance wih WEMT. g2
R S Qi g 3 i o - c
* . : /\/ ALL LIGHTING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS wh-:rye a S%)or"t‘ter‘m vegetative c-v’::ver is needed. period specified above In accordance with the 1994 MARYLAND ?ig‘;::x:ﬁ:u'ﬁ:ffi s:igrlgr:':funcar:;:uj::_G;“:fefﬂt
— N OF ZONING SECTION 134. Seedbed preparation: - Loosen upper three inches of soil by STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOILS EROSION AND SEDIMENT DUST CONTROL exposure.. The fabric sholl contoll supficknt
/M‘(\\\) ‘ . roking. disking or other acceptable means before seeding If CONTROL for permonent seeding (Sec. 51, sod (Sec 54, DUST CONTROL METHOD FOR THIS SITE TO PREVENT BLOWING AND MOVEMENT OF DUST amounts of ultravialet ray inhibitors and
not previously toosened. temporary seeding (Sec.50) FROM EXPOSED SOIL SURFACES: CALCIUM CHLORIDE SHALL BE APPLIED TO EXPOSED stabiizers to provide a minimum of 12 months of
PAVING SECTION and mutching (Sec 52). Temporary stabilization with 2gCRga%lE§GA¥OAVERé§M!NH£Tsg'ufléskt}_t‘;S&?‘gﬁgﬁtug;‘%f :&;g;% 'SrglLBl'-:SPSAI‘?[B[;UiglE) expected uscble construction Ufe at a temperature
W— COMPLETED. ' range of 0 ta 120 degrees F.
6" CURB DETAIL
N.T.S.
: CL PAVEMENT : ' ' .
/ ; DETAIL 30 - EROSION CONTROL MATTING SILT FENCE DETAIL 18 - SEDIMENT BASIN BAFFLES DETAIL 5 - RIP-RAP- INFLOW PROTECTION
' SHOE BOX HEAD WITH  *
40" { : SHARP CUT OFF OPTICS
; ' 2 2
. . 1
. Silt Fence Design Criteria PLAN VIEWS Sandbag/Stons impervious Sheeting COMPACTED 107 HINIHUM
’ : | Flow Diversion EMBANKMENT
VARIES 12 . 6’ 4’ IMEN Steam Width a
WIDENING AUXILLARY LANE RISER D = DISTANCE BETUEEN Gl
l CROSS-SECTION (Max i mum) s \t(:!axmu:) - COUTLET) INFLOW AND OQUTFLOW
, ——————— Slope Steepness Slope Length i ence Leng A = AREA OF NORMAL PO
12 VARIES ) - DARK BROWN FINISH Pt st cisboinl L
‘ ———— 2" ROUNDING ' . Wo= EFFECTIVE WIDTH = A/D R e y _ .
EXISTING STREET Flatter than 50:1 un Lim]ted unlimited Sandbog/Stone Diversion ail SLDPE, Or
: " T SN Dot
X, NFLOW P 0 THI i X
SLé‘f:ZNﬂ \ﬁd" v 50:1 to 16:1 125 feet 1,000 feet BAFFLES 10 THE RISER Basin 1) ST S
A 5 HIGHT LIGHT POLE SECTION
% 1 OL 10:1 to St 100 feet 750 feet e A RRP
FORMULA : Yo =2 Min Width is 25% of A
Si1 to 3:1 60 feet 500 feet POOL \ Steam Width TRAP/BASIN BOTTOM
el
I NOTCH 4y 3:1 to 2:1 40 feet 250 feet U
AND SEAL g il RISER COUTLET)
qURFACE 4’ CONCRETE 2:1 and steeper 20 feet 125 feet lrLur&[rﬁinh;li’\\:‘
OVERLAY SIDEWALK

PERSPECTIVE VIEW

[ | ”
Description _/ 18 MINIMUM DEPTH
The work shall consist of Instelling Flow diversions for the ppurpose of GEOTEXTILE oF 47 10 12
erosion control when construction activities toke place within the streem LLASS ‘C” . RIP-RAP
channel such as bank stabiiization or bridge cbutrent construction LINING CROSS SECTION

1. Sandbogs' Sondbogs shall consist of materials which are resistant to
ultra-violet radiation, tearing and puncture and woven tightly
enough to prevent leakage of Fill material (1.e.., sand, fine gravel,

etc.). Construction Specifications

NOTE A: WHEN EXISTING TRAVEL LANE IS LESS THAN THE REQUIRED 12' LANE, CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE R i S R e I e e oo tbrat L. mavcone: diasl 1n il demsnlin i T el . o
' which Is Inpervious ond resistant to puncture and tearing. . p-ra ne nf low anne - in depth, nave a trapezolido
~ ENOUGH OF THE EXISTING ROAD BED TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM BASE WIDENING OF 4. = i L1, contirietion Reauirenents : . . er e Bt e 1h B Ereia ks, St Sl e
NOTE B: THE SURFACE OVERLAY SHALL BE CARRIED TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE ROAD AND NOTCHED AND SEALED. i ;‘Irs;'g‘:c':: g‘}"éﬁﬁf"‘“' control devices shall be lnstolled as the The channel shall be lined with 47 to 12° rip- rap to a depth of 18°
NOTE C:  SURFACE OVERLAY COURSE TO BE EQUAL TO SURFACE COURSE OF TYPICAL PAVING SECTION . v Le= Ly* La* Lg* Ly }gg?ﬁ?w & la"".nf’-lﬁﬁﬁi'm structure shatl be tostatied fron cpstreon to 2. Filter cloth shalt be Installed under all rip-rap, Filter cloth shall
- - $ . Fi s » ip~ ilter H
SO, TYPICAL LIGHT FIXTURE 1o R T KL i o o B g be Geotext (e Class C.
NOTE D: CENTERLINE OF ROAD TO BE MILLED TO DEPTH OF 1 1/2°X 1’ WIDE, USING A MILLING MACHINE. NS 6 o, oot ien T Seh s
’ SHEETS OF 4°X 8°X 1/2* EXTERIOR : st i S 0 kg el 3. Entrance and exit sections shall be Installed as shown on the detast
285 - ~ ‘ : SRADE.PLYVDGD DR EQUIVALENT 7 Koot 4ot suizice e [l pgar Floodplain imlesy hirdin Zection,
-~ = - TYPICAL STAPLES NO. 11 ‘ ‘ EXISTING GROUND 5. All dewatering of the construction area shall be pumped to a
‘ 1 ‘ . GAUGE WIRE POSTS MINIMUM — - : 6. SHECtIE 1| e over lontll Bk Tat omtratn paelios s 4. Rip-rap used for the Lining may be recycled for permanent outlet
C/O 11/4" SQUARE i . the downstream portion with at least an }18-inch averlap protection (f the basin 1s to be converted to a stormwater mancgement
9 25' EEA‘;?J‘;? ?'EJD 4 ‘ / ‘éEgsZT?SgST 7. gcg;:w::yc:u;gc:.nfz;u.:gsazzgsznzr{m::hignp;acc until all digturbed facility,
i % - L ihiz i e w pproved sediment and
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= 3. Where ends of geotextile fabric come together, they shall be over lapped, according to the amount of runoff to be conveyed., A &° minlmum will be required. dimensions when the sediment hos accumulated to one half of the

CONNECTION PROFILE

SCALE: 17=5" VERT.
1"=50" HORIZ.

folded and stapled to prevent sediment bypass.

4. Silt Fence shatl be Inspected after each rainfall event and maintalned when
bulges occur or when sediment accumulation recched S0Z of the fabric height.
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PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED BI0 REVENTION BASIN 43 ~_ \ NUMBER [DELTA ANGLE _ [DEG\OF CRV ARC [ CHD DIR. TANGENT |RADIUS  |ARC LENGTH |CHD LENGTH |EXTERNAL |MID ORDINATE
DETENTION QUANTITY MARREEMENT POND BIO—RETENTION WATER QUALITY MANAGEMENT BOTTOMAREA 1350 S.FA4 — “ c1 005210\ 00°40°53” N _07°00’30" E 63.82 \ |8410.25 |127.64 127.63 0.24 0.24
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Landscape and Forest Conservation Notes

AND 4 SHRUBS.

1. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
PROVISIONS OF SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE
AND THE [ANDSCAPE MANUAL.

2. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED [ANDSCAPING HAS BEEN
POSTED AS PART OF THE OWNER’S DPW DEVELOPER’S AGREEMENT IN
THE AMOUNT OF $14,950.00 FOR 37 SHADE TREES, 25 EVERGREEN TREES

Conservafion by

. 3. This project complies with the requirements of
Section 16.1200 of the Howard County Code for Forest
) providing 3.89 ac.t of forest retention.
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